
 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Energy Code Advisory Committee 

Energy Code Advisory Committee 
Note: There are two Energy Sub-Committees – Commercial and Residential 

Residential Committee: 

Don Sivigny, Chair 
Construction Codes and Licensing Division 
don.sivigny@state.mn.us 

Steve Hernick, Vice Chair 
Construction Codes and Licensing Division 
Steve.hernick@state.mn.us 

Members: 

1.	 Bob Baumann 

Baumann Construction 

(320) 491-1312 

bau6933@rea-alp.com
 

2.	 Todd Bjerstedt 

Todd Allen Homes 

(651) 552-0100 

todd@toddallenhomes.com
 

3.	 Dale Dorschner 

MN Dept. of Health 

(651) 215-0887 

dale.dorschner@state.mn.us 


4.	 Paul Ellringer 

Tamarack Environmental Inc. 

(651) 696-0267 

paul@airtamarack.com 


5.	 Joe Fischer 

Quality Insulation Inc. 

(952) 292-1919 

e-mail: 


6.	 Ronald Glubka 

City of Woodbury Building Official 

(651) 714-3543 

rglubka@ci.woodbury.mn.us 


mailto:rglubka@ci.woodbury.mn.us
mailto:paul@airtamarack.com
mailto:dale.dorschner@state.mn.us
mailto:todd@toddallenhomes.com
mailto:bau6933@rea-alp.com
mailto:Steve.hernick@state.mn.us
mailto:don.sivigny@state.mn.us


 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

7.	 Jim Greenlund 
Pro Builders Solutions 
(320) 272-6694 
jim_probuilderssolutions@hotmail.com 

8.	 John Griebler 
City of St. Cloud Building Official 
(320) 255-7239 

griebler@cloudnet.com 


9.	 Patrick Huelman 
University of Minnesota 
(612) 624-9298 

phuelman@umn.edu 


10.	 Dwight Kimber 
Woodmaster Foundations, Inc. 
(651) 437-2933 
dkimber@wfionline.com 

11.	 Jim Larsen 
Cardinal Glass Industries 
(952) 229-2609 
jlarsen@cardinalcorp.com 

12.	 Karen Linner 
Builders Association of Minnesota 
(651) 646-7959 

karenl@bamn.org 


13.	 Paul Majka 
(612) 968-6038 

pmajka@earthlink.net 


14.	 William Mathews 
Mathews Building & Remodeling 
(612) 702-7915 
mathewsbldg@yahoo.com 

15.	 Tim Mathison 
Orrin Thompson 
(651) 439-4748 

mathison76@msn.com
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16.	 Mark Olson 
State Representative 
(651) 296-4307 
rep.mark.olson@house.leg.state.mn.us 

17.	 Michael Paradise 
Bigelow & Sons 
(507) 775-2166 
mike@bigelowenterprises.com 

18.	 McGregor Pearce 
Indoor Air Quality Investigations 
(651) 646-4513 

pearc010@tc.umn.edu 


19.	 Richard Quandt 
Quantum Business Group 
(612) 747-0378 

rquandt@attbi.com
 

20.	 Phil Smith 
MN Dept. of Commerce 
(651) 296-5175 

phil.smith@state.mn.us 


21.	 Barry Stranz 
(612) 331-8027 

rapro@juno.com
 

22.	 Mike Swanson 
Rottlund Homes 
(651) 638-0500 

 lmvazquez@rottlunghomes.com 

23.	 Ed Von Thoma 
Centex Homes 
(952) 936-7839 
evonthoma@centexhomes.com 

24.	 Matt Wilber 
Centerpoint Energy Minnegasco 
(612) 321-4385 
matthew.Wilber@centerpointenergy.com 
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